GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

HOME DEPARTMENT – Telangana State Disaster Response and Fire Services – Creation of (19) posts in different categories for new Fire Station at Charlapally Industrial Estate, Ranga Reddy District –Orders - Issued.

FINANCE (HRM-I) DEPARTMENT G.O.MS.No. 14.

Dated:14.02.2015. Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.236, Home (Ser.IV) Dept., Dated:17.09.2014.
- 2. From the DG Telangana State Disaster Response and Fire Services,
 - Hyderabad, Lr.Rc.No.9036/Plg/2014, dt.20.09.2014.
- 3. Home (Ser.IV) Dept., U.O.No.30089/Ser.IV/A1/2014, dt.11.02.2015.

ORDER:

In the reference 1st read above, Government have accorded administrative sanction for establishment of new Fire Station at Charlapally Industrial Estate, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State.

2. The Director General, Telangana State Disaster Response and Fire Services, Hyderabad in the reference 2^{nd} read above has requested the Government to issue orders for creation of 19 posts in different categories to functionalize the above new Fire Station.

3. Government after careful consideration of the proposal hereby accord sanction for creation of the following posts for the newly established Fire Station at Charlapally Industrial Estate, Ranga Reddy District.

S1. No.	Name of the post	No. of Posts	Scale of Pay (in Rs.)
1	Assistant District Fire Officer	01	15280-40510
2	Station Fire Officer	01	13660-38570
3	Leading Fireman	02	10020-29200
4	Driver Operator	03	10020-29200
5	Fireman	10	7960-23650
6	Junior Assistant	01	8440-24950
7	Sweeper	01	6700-20110
	Total	19	

4. The Home (Ser.IV) Department shall obtain concurrence of Finance (HRM.I) Department before initiating measures to fill up the posts sanctioned in this orders, wherever service rules prescribe direct recruitment.

5. The Home (Ser.IV) Department shall take necessary action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

N. SIVA SANKAR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Home (Ser.IV) Department.

The Director General Telangana State Disaster Response and

Fire Services, Hyderabad.

The A.G. (A&E)/Prl. A.G. (Audit-I)/A.G. (Audit-II), Telangana, Hyderabad.

The General Administration (Cabinet) Department for information.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Hyderabad.

Copy to:-

The Finance [(EBS.VI (Home)] Department.

The District Fire Officer, Ranga Reddy District.

The District Treasury Officer, Ranga Reddy District.

SF/SCs. (045/A1/HRM.I/2015).

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER